Roll Call Number						Agenda Item Numbe	
	Date J	uly 11, 20	11				
			TMEN	T OF ATIO	TRANSI N OF TE	AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF PORTATION (IDOT) AGREEMENT NO. 2012-TS-001 RAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTION OF 7 <sup>TH</sup> IT AND LAUREL STREET	
	BE IT	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA:					
	1.	installati	on of tra	affic sig	gnals at tl	01 between the City of Des Moines and IDOT for the he intersection of 7 <sup>th</sup> Street and Laurel Street, a copy of e of the City Clerk, is hereby approved as to form and	
	2.	That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Agreements for and on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa.					
				(Co	uncil Let	ter Number <b>11-442</b> attached)	
					Act	civity ID 04-2012-001	
	Moved FORM	d by	Ī		n Vande:		
<b>=</b> B						Traffic Signals, Channelization, and School Crossing, TFC091, a ling \$75,000 in Iowa DOT Traffic Safety Improvement Funds	
COUNCIL ACTION		ON YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	
COWNIE				-		I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereb	
•••	LEMAN IESS		+	<del>                                     </del>		certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	
	NSLEY		+				
	HAFFEY	<del>-  </del>	1				
ME	EYER						
MOORE						hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.	
TOTAL					nnnover		
MOTIC	ON CARRIED			į.	APPROVED		
					_ Mayor	City Clerk	